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Grantee Inst ID JDEP Grantee Inst ID JDEP Site Name Facility/Partner/Location Primary Contact, Title Primary Contact Email 
1976 Bend-LaPine SD 2831 COIC Skill Lab Deschutes Sean Reinhart sean.reinhart@bend.k12.or.us 
1980 Douglas ESD 2832 Mt Nebo Alt Ed Douglas Angela Keeran angela.keeran@douglasesd.k12.or.us 
2054 Grants Pass SD #7 2838 Josephine County Juvenile Justice Josephine Dan Huber-Kantola dbkantola@grantspass.k12.or.us 
2056 Klamath Falls City Schools 2839 Klamath County Juvenile Klamath Toby Flackus flackust@kfalls.k12.or.us 
2082 Lane ESD 2841 Lane County Dept of Youth Lane Justin Radabaugh jradabaugh@lesd.k12.or.us 
2048 Medford SD 2836 Jackson County Juvenile Jackson Andrea Partasfas Andrea.Partsafas@medford.k12.or.us 
2148 Multnomah ESD 2848 Donald E Long School Multnomah Todd Nicholson tnicholso@mesd.k12.or.us 
2148 Multnomah ESD 2843 Ponderosa Creek Linn Joy Koenig jkoenig@mesd.k12.or.us 
2148 Multnomah ESD 2858 Baker Creek Yamhill Christine Otto cotto@mesd.k12.or.us 
4131 North Wasco SD #21 3129 NORCOR Wasco Donna Sholtis sholtisd@nwasco.k12.or.us 
2117 Willamette ESD 2846 Mill Creek Academy Marion Adam Whalen adam.whalen@wesd.org 


